

**CITY OF MERCED
PROJECT NO. 114004
COOPER AVENUE SANITARY SEWER LIFT STATION**

Bid Opening 8/15/2019 @ 2:00 p.m.

NO.	ITEM	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	PHASE 1 CONSTRUCTION AWATER, CA		ROLFE CONST. CO. ATWATER, CA		MIDCAL PIPELINE MERCED, CA		SMITH CONST. CO. FERSNO, CA		RTC CONSTRUCTION MERCED, CA		TNT IND. CONTRACTORS SACRAMENTO, CA		FLOYD JOHNSTON CONSTR. CLOVIS, CA	
				UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL
1	Mobilization/Demobilization	LS	1	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 24,206.00	\$ 24,206.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 49,782.00	\$ 49,782.00	\$ 9,712.00	\$ 9,712.00	\$ 22,790.00	\$ 22,790.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 27,500.00
2	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 8,970.00	\$ 8,970.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,806.00	\$ 12,806.00	\$ 19,179.00	\$ 19,179.00	\$ 10,138.00	\$ 10,138.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
3	Bypass Pumping	LS	1	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 47,819.00	\$ 47,819.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 82,183.00	\$ 82,183.00	\$ 50,970.00	\$ 50,970.00	\$ 78,331.00	\$ 78,331.00	\$ 126,200.00	\$ 126,200.00
4	Worker Protection	LS	1	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 32,812.00	\$ 32,812.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 103,984.00	\$ 103,984.00	\$ 22,269.00	\$ 22,269.00	\$ 4,470.00	\$ 4,470.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
5	Demolition [Removal: (E) Wet well, Pump Vault Controls, Piping, etc.]	LS	1	\$ 36,800.00	\$ 36,800.00	\$ 14,430.00	\$ 14,430.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 38,095.00	\$ 38,095.00	\$ 42,563.00	\$ 42,563.00	\$ 51,914.00	\$ 51,914.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 48,000.00
6	Remove Curb and Gutter	LF	34	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 56.50	\$ 1,921.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 76.44	\$ 2,598.96	\$ 99.00	\$ 3,366.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 2,856.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 578.00
7	Remove Asphalt Pavement	SF	22	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 43.50	\$ 957.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 123.80	\$ 2,723.60	\$ 160.00	\$ 3,520.00	\$ 176.00	\$ 3,872.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 484.00
8	Sanitary Sewer Lift Station (F&I)	LS	1	\$ 132,500.00	\$ 132,500.00	\$ 88,583.00	\$ 88,583.00	\$ 443,600.00	\$ 443,600.00	\$ 355,413.00	\$ 355,413.00	\$ 153,713.00	\$ 153,713.00	\$ 421,651.00	\$ 421,651.00	\$ 166,000.00	\$ 166,000.00
9	Concrete Lining for Corrosion Protection (F&I)	VF	22	\$ 500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 1,558.00	\$ 34,276.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 29,920.00	\$ 187.50	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 1,235.00	\$ 27,170.00	\$ 726.00	\$ 15,972.00	\$ 515.00	\$ 11,330.00
10	6-inch DIP Bends and Fittings (F&I)	LS	1	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 19,269.00	\$ 19,269.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 5,840.00	\$ 5,840.00	\$ 23,795.00	\$ 23,795.00	\$ 4,925.00	\$ 4,925.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 4,750.00
11	6-inch DIP Valves (F&I)	LS	1	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 18,169.00	\$ 18,169.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 6,055.00	\$ 6,055.00	\$ 16,834.00	\$ 16,834.00	\$ 39,451.00	\$ 39,451.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00
12	6-inch DIP (F&I)	LF	50	\$ 200.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 365.50	\$ 18,275.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 355.37	\$ 17,768.50	\$ 179.00	\$ 8,950.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00
13	12-inch SDR 35 PVC Pipe (F&I)	LF	32	\$ 500.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 282.00	\$ 9,024.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 426.89	\$ 13,660.48	\$ 722.00	\$ 23,104.00	\$ 342.00	\$ 10,944.00	\$ 104.00	\$ 3,328.00
14	¾-inch C200 DR 18 PVC Waterline & Hose Bib (F&I)	LS	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,256.00	\$ 6,256.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 6,980.00	\$ 6,980.00	\$ 10,412.00	\$ 10,412.00	\$ 4,181.00	\$ 4,181.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 16,800.00
15	1-inch Water Meter (F&I)	EA	1	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,696.00	\$ 2,696.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,809.00	\$ 1,809.00	\$ 2,921.00	\$ 2,921.00	\$ 2,043.00	\$ 2,043.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00
16	Back Flow Preventer (F&I)	EA	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,240.00	\$ 7,240.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,085.00	\$ 3,085.00	\$ 4,962.00	\$ 4,962.00	\$ 1,572.00	\$ 1,572.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00
17	48-inch Sanitary Sewer Manhole	LS	1	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 12,350.00	\$ 12,350.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 16,673.00	\$ 16,673.00	\$ 17,082.00	\$ 17,082.00	\$ 18,386.00	\$ 18,386.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00
18	Pumping Bypass Assembly (F&I)	LS	1	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 12,506.00	\$ 12,506.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 4,062.00	\$ 4,062.00	\$ 5,726.00	\$ 5,726.00	\$ 11,562.00	\$ 11,562.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 3,850.00
19	Electrical (controls, wiring and appurtenances; F&I)	LS	1	\$ 272,200.00	\$ 272,200.00	\$ 316,537.00	\$ 316,537.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 85,052.00	\$ 85,052.00	\$ 358,666.00	\$ 358,666.00	\$ 113,964.00	\$ 113,964.00	\$ 466,500.00	\$ 466,500.00
20	Emergency Generator (F&I)	LS	1	\$ 62,000.00	\$ 62,000.00	\$ 60,112.00	\$ 60,112.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 46,191.00	\$ 46,191.00	\$ 51,188.00	\$ 51,188.00	\$ 53,038.00	\$ 53,038.00	\$ 60,700.00	\$ 60,700.00
21	Minor Concrete, Driveway Approach, Curb and Gutter (F&I)	SF	1510	\$ 40.00	\$ 60,400.00	\$ 21.70	\$ 32,767.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 52,850.00	\$ 20.13	\$ 30,396.30	\$ 25.00	\$ 37,750.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 31,710.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 22,650.00
22	Asphalt Replacement (F&I)	SF	87	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,175.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 4,959.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,740.00	\$ 99.25	\$ 8,634.75	\$ 93.00	\$ 8,091.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 5,742.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 9,744.00
23	Aggregate Base (F&I)	SF	1800	\$ 12.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 6.20	\$ 11,160.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 5.99	\$ 10,782.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 8,100.00
24	Fencing and Gate	LF	205	\$ 70.00	\$ 14,350.00	\$ 76.20	\$ 15,621.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 51,250.00	\$ 64.47	\$ 13,216.35	\$ 78.00	\$ 15,990.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 15,990.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 17,425.00
CONSTRUCTION COST:				\$ 755,825.00		\$ 800,915.00		\$ 870,160.00		\$ 921,915.94		\$ 926,933.00		\$ 939,202.00		\$ 1,044,689.00	

Adjusted per unit price